

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director	
Office of Campaign and Political	Finance
One Ashburton Place Rm. 411	
Boston, MA 0210B	

CPF ID# 17184

Reporting Period	: Beginning: 1/1/2020 Ending: 1	2/31/2020	

Type of Report: 2020 Year-end Report

O'Connell Novick, Tracy

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Local Filer

Office Sought/ District

135 Olean Street Worcester, MA 01602

Residential Address

O'Connell Novick Committee

Committee Name

Jenith Charpentier

Name of Committee Treasurer

124 Alvarado Ave. Worcester, MA 01604

Committee Address

2021 JAN

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$797.47
Total receipts this period:	\$0.30
Subtotal:	\$797.77
Total expenditures this period:	\$125.00
Ending Balance:	\$672.77
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pocket spending this period:	\$0.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$1,346.45
Name of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of persons.

Treasures & signature (in ink)

Date 125 21

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, disbursements,

inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Data (25/21

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address		Amount	Occupation and Employer
12/31/2020	Dcu		\$0.30	
	225 Shrewsbury St			
	Worcester, MA 01604			
		Total Itemized Receipts:	\$0.30	
	T	otal Unitemized Receipts:	\$0.00	
		Total Receipts:	\$0.30	

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period.

Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50.

Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date Name and Address
3/13/2020 WSCPPC
Po Box 20708
Worcester, MA 01602

Amount Purpose \$125.00 St. Patrick's Day Parade

Total Itemized Expenditures: Total Unitemized Expenditures: \$125.00 \$0.00

Total Expenditures: \$125.00

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date To Whom Due

*

Reduction

Loan Amount Purpose

12/31/2019 O'Connell Novick, Tracy

135 Olean Street

Worcester, MA 01602

Outstanding Liabilities:

\$1,346.45

\$1,346.45



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director Office of Campaign and Political Finance One Ashburton Place Rm. 411 Boston, MA 02108 (617) 979-6300

CPF ID# 17184

Reporting Period: Beginning: 10/	28/2019 Ending: 12/31/2019	

Type of Report: 2019 Post-election Report

2021 JAN 25 AM

ö

O'Connell Novick, Tracy

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Local Filer

Office Sought/ District

135 Olean Street Worcester, MA 01602

Residential Address

O'Connell Novick Committee

Committee Name

Jenith Charpentier

Name of Committee Treasurer

124 Alvarado Ave. Worcester, MA 01604

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$2,067.87
Total receipts this period:	\$795.00
Subtotal:	\$2,862.87
Total expenditures this period:	\$2,065.40
Ending Balance:	\$797.47
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pocket spending this period:	\$0.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$1,346.45
Name of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all possons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the possities of positive.

Treasurer s/signature (in ink)

DATE 1/25/21

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities not made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, disbursements,

inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Igned under the penalties of perjury:

Date 125/21

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Addres	<u>s</u>	Amount	Occupation and Employer
11/2/2019	Athy, Anthony		\$100.00	
	34 Berwick St			
	Worcester, MA 01602			
11/4/2019	Cohn, Jonathan		\$350.00	Managing Editor
	270 Huntington Avenue, Apt 60	06		Tellus Institute
	Boston, MA 02115			
10/29/2019	Creedon, John		\$100.00	
	197 Gulf St			
	Shrewsbury, MA 01545			
11/1/2019	Gilmore, Eleanor		\$25.00	
	7 Harvard St, # 3			
	Worcester, MA 01609			
1/12/2019	Johnson, Dawn		\$100.00	
	540 Pleasant St			
	Worcester, MA 01602			
10/29/2019	Stegman, Daniel and Deborah	i	\$100.00	
	20 Hancock Hill Dr			
	Worcester, MA 01609			
11/4/2019	Tedeschi, Dina		\$20.00	
	25 Morgan Street			
	Worcester, MA 01606			
		Total Itemized Receipts:	\$795.00	
		Total Unitemized Receipts:	\$0.00	
		Total Receipts:	\$795.00	

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period.

Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50.

Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date	Name and Address		Amount Purpose
11/6/2019	Blue Jeans Pizza		\$149.84 Election Night Volunteer Meal
	270 Park Ave		
	Worcester, MA 01609		
12/31/2019	City of Worcester		\$250.00 Inauguration Fee
	455 Main Street		
	Worcester, MA 01608		(800_104030_m_state
10/31/2019	Facebook		\$200.00 Online Advertisement
	1 Hacker Way		
	Menlo Park, CA 94025		
11/30/2019	Facebook		\$100.00 Online Advertisement
	1 Hacker Way		
	Menlo Park, CA 94025		
11/22/2019	Jonathan Cohn		\$250.00 Partial Refund, Typo in Online Donation
	270 Huntington Avenue, A	Apt 606	
	Boston, MA 02115		
12/31/2019	O'Connell Novick, Tracy	•	\$1,100.00
	135 Olean Street		
	Worcester, MA 01602		
12/31/2019	Paypal		\$15.56 Fees
	2211 North First Street		
	San Jose, CA 95131		
		Total Itemized Expenditures:	\$2,065.40
		Total Unitemized Expenditures:	\$0.00
		Total Expenditures:	\$2,065.40

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date To Whom Due	Reduction	Loan Amount Purpose
10/27/2019 O'Connell Novick, Tracy		\$2,446.45
135 Olean Street		
Worcester, MA 01602		
12/31/2019 O'Connell Novick, Tracy	(\$1,100.00)	
135 Olean Street		
Worcester, MA 01602		
Outstanding Liabilities:		\$1,346.45



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director Office of Campaign and Political Finance One Ashburton Place Rm. 411 Boston, HA 02108 (617) 979-8300

CPF ID# 17184

Reporting Period: Beginning	: 9/2/2019 Ending: 10/27/201	9	

Type of Report: 2019 Pre-election Report

021 JAN 25 AM 9: 58

O'Connell Novick, Tracy

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Local Filer

Office Sought/ District

135 Olean Street Worcester, MA 01602

Residential Address

O'Connell Novick Committee

Committee Name

Jenith Charpentier

104 31-----

124 Alvarado Ave. Worcester, MA 01604

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$2,222.08
Total receipts this period:	\$355.00
Subtotal:	\$2,577.08
Total expenditures this period:	\$509.21
Ending Balance:	\$2,067.87
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pocket spending this period:	\$4,946.45
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$2,446.45
Name of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting index the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury;

Treasurer a signature (in ink)

Date 25 21

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, disbursements,

inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity

of all persons acting under the authority or on beman of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

1256

Date

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Addre	ess	Amount O	Occupation and Employer
9/25/2019	Boughan, Patrick	_	\$40.00	
	9 Harold St			
	Florence, MA 01062			
10/18/2019	Fischer, Steven		\$25.00	
	31 Maple Tree Lane			
	Worcester, MA 01602			
9/25/2019	Harris, Ajayi		\$25.00	
	10 Cornell Street			
	Worcester, MA 01610			
9/13/2019	Huttick, Robert		\$75.00	
	74 Woodland St			
	Worcester, MA 01610			
10/7/2019	Mahoney, Margaret		\$50.00	
	51 Mill Street			
	Worcester, MA 01602			
9/25/2019	Mailman, Susan		\$50.00	
	24 Holden Street			
	Worcester, MA 01605			
9/25/2019	Robert, Christine		\$40.00	
	224 1/2 Chandler St, 3			
	Worcester, MA 01609			
10/9/2019	Wilson, John and Christine		\$50.00	
	33 Brigham Road			
	Worcester, MA 01609			
		Total Itemized Receipts:	\$355.00	
		Total Unitemized Receipts:	\$0.00	
		Total Receipts:	\$355.00	

\$355.00 **Total Receipts:**

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period.

Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50.

Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date	Name and Address		Amount Purpose
9/28/2019	Facebook		\$250.00 Online Advertisements
	1 Facebook Way		
	Menlo Park, CA 94025		
10/26/2019	Paypal		\$9.21 Fees
	2211 North First Street		
	San Jose, CA 95131		
10/26/2019	Novick, Tracy		\$250.00
		Total Itemized Expenditures:	\$509.21
		Total Unitemized Expenditures:	\$0.00
		Total Expenditures:	\$509.21

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date To Whom Due

Reduction

Loan Amount Purpose

10/21/2019 O'Connell Novick, Tracy

Postcards Mailers and \$2,446.45 Associated Mailing Fees And Postage

135 Olean Street

Worcester MA, 01602

Outstanding Liabilities:

\$2,446.45

Schedule O: Candidate Out-Of-Pocket Expenses

Date Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
10/21/2019 Quick Stop Printing, Inc		Postcards Mailers and Associated Mailing Fees And Postage
340 Shrewsbury Street		
Worcester, MA 01604		
10/21/2019 Quick Stop Printing, Inc	\$2,500.00	Postcards Mailers and Associated Mailing Fees And Postage
340 Shrewsbury Street		
Worcester, MA 01604		
Total Itemized Out-Of-Pocket Expenditures:	\$4,946.45	
Total Unitemized Out-Of-Pocket Expenditures:	\$0.00	
Total Out Of Packet Evnenditures	\$4 946 45	

Schedule R: Reimbursements

Date Reimbursee 10/26/2019 Novick, Tracy **Total Amount**

\$250.00



Form CPF R1: Itemization of Reimbursements Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director Office of Campaign and Political Finance One Ashburton Place Rm. 411 Boston, MA 02108 (617) 979-8300

CPF ID# 17184

Novick

Individual Being Reimbursed

\$250.00

Amount of Reimbursement

O'Connell Novick Committee

Committee Name

10/26/2019

Date of Reimbursement

Date Name And Address

9/27/2019 Facebook

1 Facebook Way

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Amount Purpose

\$250.00 Online Ads



Received Worgester City Clerk Office of Campaign and Politica 2028 in Ph |: ||

File with: Director Office of Campaign and Political Finance One Ashburton Place Rm. 411 Boston, MA 02108

CPF ID# 17184

Reporting Period: Beginning: 10/28/2019 Ending: 12/31/2019

Type of Report: 2019 Post-election Report

End of the Year report

O'Connell Novick, Tracy

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Local Filer

Office Sought/ District

135 Olean Street Worcester, MA 01602

Residential Address

O'Connell Novick Committee

Committee Name

Jenith Charpentier

Name of Committee Treasurer

124 Alvarado Ave Worcester, MA 01604

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$2,316.84
Total receipts this period:	\$795.00
Subtotal:	\$3,111.84
Total expenditures this period:	\$2,065.40
Ending Balance:	\$1,046.44
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pocket spending this period:	\$0.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$1,346.45
Name of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursentics, in ind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all pe sons at ing under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed unde mitic of perjuty:

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) ;

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

T certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

🗍 I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief. a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, leans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, disbursements.

inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity

of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55,

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

tracept baick " 1/21/20

Schedule A: Receipts

M.C.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	5	Amount Occupation and Employe
11/2/2019	Athy, Anthony		\$100.00
	34 Berwick St		
	Worcester, MA 01602		
11/4/2019	Cohn, Jonathan		\$350.00 Managing Editor
	270 Huntington Avenue, Apt 60	6	Tellus Institute
	Boston, MA 02115	477	
10/29/2019	Creedon, John		\$100.00
	197 Gulf St		
	Shrewsbury, MA 01545		
11/1/2019	Gilmere, Elcanor		\$25.00
	7 Harvard St, # 3		
	Worcester, MA 01609		
11/12/2019	Johnson, Dawn		\$100.00
	540 Pleasant St		
	Worcester, MA 01602		
10/29/2019	Stegman, Daniel and Deborah		\$100.00
	20 Hancock Hill Dr		
	Worcester, MA 01609		
11/4/2019	Tedeschi, Dina		\$20.00
	25 Morgan Street		
	Worcester, MA 01606		
		Total Itemized Receipts:	\$795.00
		Total Unitemized Receipts:	\$0.00
		Total Receipts:	\$795.00

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.C.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period.

Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50.

Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date Name and Address	Amount Purpose
11/6/2019 Blue Jeans Pizza	\$149.84 Election Night Volunteer Meal
270 Park Ave	
Worcester, MA 01609	
12/31/2019 City of Worcester	\$250.00 Inauguration Fee
455 Main Street	
Worcester, MA 01608	
10/31/2019 Facebook	\$200.00 Online Advertisement
l Hacker Way	
Menlo Park, CA 94025	
11/30/2019 Facebook	\$100.00 Online Advertisement
I Hacker Way	
Menlo Park, CA 94025	
11/22/2019 Jonathan Cohn	\$250.00 Partial Refund, Typo in Online Donation
270 Huntington Avenue, Apt 606	
Boston, MA 02115	
12/31/2019 O'Connell Novick, Tracy	\$1,100.00
135 Olean Street	
Worcester, MA 01602	
12/31/2019 Paypa!	\$15.56 Fees
2211 North First Street	
San Jose, CA 95131	
Total It	temized Expenditures: \$2,065.40
Total Unit	temized Expenditures: \$0.00
	Total Expenditures: \$2,065.40

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date To Whom Due	Reduction	Loan Amount Purpose
10/27/2019 O'Connell Novick, Tracy		\$2,446.45
135 Olean Street		
Worcester, MA 01602		
12/31/2019 O'Connell Novick, Tracy	(\$1,100.00)	
135 Olean Street		
Worcester, MA 01602		
Outstanding Liabilities:		\$1,346.45



Received Wordester Billy Charle Report

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Office of Campaign and Political Finance [26 [10: 16

File with: Director Office of Cappaign and Political Finance Ome Ashburten Place Rm. 411 Boston, HA 02108 (427) 979-9300

CPF ID# 17184

Reporting Period: Beginning: 9/2/2019 Ending: 10/27/2019

Type of Report: 2019 Pre-election Report

O'Connell Novick, Tracy

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Worcester

Office Sought/ District

135 Olean Street Worcester, MA 01502

Residential Address

O'Connell Novick Committee

Committee Name

Jenith Charpentier

Name of Committee Treasurer

124 Alvarado Ava. Worcester, HA 01604

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$2,222.08
Total receipts this period:	\$355.00
Subtotal:	\$2,577.08
Total expenditures this period:	\$260.24
Ending Balance:	\$2,316.84
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pockat spending this period:	\$4,946.45
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$2,446.45
Hame of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Tressurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete state of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, dispursements, inkind untributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons activity of all persons activity of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

111

10/27/2019

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

Candidata with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

ury:

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Conmittee CR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, disbursements,

inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Je ach O Comell Och 10/9/1/19



Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Addres	IS .	Amount Occupation and Employer
9/25/2019	Boughan, Patrick	_	\$40.00
	9 Harold St		
	Florence, MA 01062		
10/18/2019	Fischer, Steven		\$25,00
	31 Maple Tree Lane		
	Worcester, MA 01602		
9/25/2019	Harris, Ajayi		\$25.00
	10 Cornell Street		
	Worcester, MA 01610	<u> </u>	
9/13/2019	Huttick, Robert		\$75.00
	74 Woodland St		
	Worcester, MA 01610		
10/7/2019	Mahoney, Margaret		\$50,00
	51 Mill Street		
	Worcester, MA 01602		
9/25/2019	Mailman, Susan	 	\$50.00
	24 Holden Street		
	Worcester, MA 01605		
9/25/2019	Robert, Christine		\$40,00
	224 1/2 Chandler St, 3		
	Worcester, MA 01609		
10/9/2019	Wilson, John and Christine		\$50.00
	33 Brigham Road		
	Worcester, MA 01609		
		Total Itemized Receipts:	\$355.00
		Total Unitemized Receipts:	\$0.00
		Total Receipts:	\$355.00

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period.

Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50.

Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

The A. Million and A. A. A. A.			
Date Name and Address		Amount Purpose	
10/26/2019 Paypal		\$10.24 Fees	
2211 North First Street			
San Jose, CA 95131			
10/21/2019 Quick Stop Printing, in	oc.	\$2,500.00 Postcards M Mailing Fee	lailers and Associated is And Postage
340 Shrewsbury Street		-	
Worcester, MA 01604			
10/21/2019 Quick Stop Printing, In	ıc	\$2,446.45 Postcards M Mailing Fee	failers and Associated s And Postage
340 Shrewsbury Street			
Worcester, MA 01604		_	
10/26/2019 Novick, Tracy	y .	\$250.00	
	Total Itemized Expenditures:	\$5,206.69	
	Total Itemized Expenditures: Total Unitemized Expenditures:	\$5,206.69 \$0,0 0	

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date To Whom Due

Reduction

Loan Amount Purpose

10/21/2019 O'Connell Novick, Tracy

\$2,446.45 Postcards Mailers and Associated Mailing Fees And Postage

135 Olean Street

Worcester MA, 01602

Outstanding Liabilities:

\$2,446.45

Schedule O: Candidate Out-Of-Pocket Expenses

Date Name and Address	Amount Purpose
10/21/2019 Quick Stop Printing, Inc	\$2,500.00 Postcards Mailers and Associated Mailing Fees And Postage
340 Shrewsbury Street	
Worcester, MA 01604	
10/21/2019 Quick Stop Printing, Inc	\$2,446.45 Postcards Mailers and Associated Mailing Fees And Postage
340 Shrewsbury Street	
Worcester, MA 01604	

Schedule R: Reimbursements

Date Reimbursee 10/26/2019 Novick, Tracy

Total Amount \$250.00



Candidate Out of Pocket Expenses Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Pile with: Director Office of Campaign and Political Finance One Ashburton Place Rm. 411 Boston, Ed. 02108 [617] 979-0300

CPF ID# 17184

\$2,500.00 Total of Out of Pocket Expenses	10/21/2019 Date of Expenditure(s)



Candidate Out of Pocket Expenses Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director Office of Caspaign and Political Finance One Ashburton Flace Rm. 411 Beaton, MA 02108 (617) 375-8300

CPF ID# 17184

\$2,446.45	10/21/2019
Total of Out of Pocket Expenses	Date of Expenditure(s)



Form CPF R1: Itemization of Reimbursements Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director Office of Campaign and Pelitical Finance One Ashburtan Fisce Rm. 41; Boston, MA 07188 (617) 975-8300

CPF ID# 17184

Novick
Individual Being Reimbursed
\$250.00
Amount of Reimbursement

O'Connell Novick Committee
Committee Name
10/26/2019
Date of Reimbursement

Date Name And Address
9/27/2019 Facebook
1 Facebook Way
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Amount Purpose S250.00 Online Ads



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Office of Campaign and Political Finance

2019 SEP 3 ANII: 20 CPF ID# 17184

File with: Director Office of Campaign and Political Finance One Ashburton Place Rm. 411 Boston, MA 02108 Boston, MA 021 (617) 979-8300

Reporting Period: Beginning: 1/1/2019 Ending: 9/1/2019

Type of Report: 2019 Pre-preliminary Report

O'Connell Novick, Tracy

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Worcester

Office Sought/ District

135 Olean Street Worcester, MA 01602

Residential Address

O'Connell Novick Committee

Committee Name

Jenith Charpentier

Name of Committee Treasurer

124 Alvarado Ava. Worcester, MA 01604

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report: \$586.12 Total receipts this period: \$1,915.00 Subtotal: \$2,501.12 Total expanditures this period: \$279.04 Ending Balance: \$2,222.08 Total inkind contributions this period: \$0.00 Total outstanding liabilities: \$0.00 Name of Bank Used:

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disburserents, linkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance ctivity of in persons styling under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the H.Q.L. C. 55 requirem nts o

Signed und malties of perjury

Treasurer's signature (in ink)

9-2-2019

Affigavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

annell March 9/3/19

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount Occupation and Employer
3/14/2019	Adler, Mark	\$20.00
	55 Gulf Street	
	Shrewsbury, MA 01545	
7/30/2019	Boucher, Harold and Elise Uffelman	\$30.00
	153 Olean St	
	Worcester, MA 01602	
3/14/2019	Buckley, Mike	\$50.00
	48 Reilly Avenue	
	Blackstone, MA 01504	
3/14/2019	Capacchione, Etel	\$25.00
	4 Englewood Avenue	
	Worcester, MA 01603	
7/30/2019	Chamberland, Henry	\$50.00
	770 Salisbury St, #315	
	Worcester, MA 01609	
7/30/2019	Charpentier, Jenith	\$10.00
	124 Alvarado Ave	
	Worcester, MA 01604	
4/15/2019	Chilton, Jane	\$50.00
	109 Beeching St	
	Worcester, MA 01602	
7/18/2019	Cinhares, Keith and Emily	\$50.00
	473 Salisbury St	
<u> </u>	Worcester, MA	
3/18/2019	Davis, Barbara and Michael	\$30.00
	49 Summit Road	
- <u></u>	Holbrook, MA 02343	

4/15/2019 Dell'Aquila, Paul	\$50.00
S2 Havelock Road	950.00
Worcester, MA 01602	
3/15/2019 Dolorico, Maria	\$50.00
92 Worcester Street #1	550.50
Boston, MA 02118	
3/25/2019 Eldridge, James	\$100,00
P.O. Box 641	\$100.00
Acton, MA 01720	
7/30/2019 Feibel, Juliet	\$40.00
53 Ashmore Rd	\$70.00
Worcester, MA 01603	
8/9/2019 Fisher, Ericka	\$100.00
256 Moreland Street	\$100.00
Worcester, MA 01609	£50.00
3/15/2019 Gonzalez, Isabel 23 Ferdinand Street	\$50.00
Worcester, MA 01603	620.00
9/1/2019 Grothe, Deronda	\$20.00
1200 Waynewood Blvd	
Alexandria, VA 22308	0.50.00
3/17/2019 Haradan, Christopher	\$50.00
30 Aspen Drive	
hanover, MA 02339	
5/14/2019 Hardy-Lavoie, Meaghan	\$25.00
2 Dawson Street	
Worcester, MA 01602	
3/14/2019 Islam, Marianna	\$100.00
42 Granite Street	
Worcester, MA 01604	
3/15/2019 Jehlen, Alain	\$100.00
67 Dane Street	
Somerville, MA 02143	
5/2/2019 Kinsella, Patricia	\$25.00
36 Carolina Ave. #1	
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130	
8/2/2019 Lerner, John	\$50.00
92 West Walnut Park	
Roxbury, MA 02119	
3/17/2019 Lipsett, Andrew	\$15.00
50 Arlington Road	
Woburn, MA 01801	
7/30/2019 Lisi, Ann	\$50.00
38 BERWICK ST	
Worcester, MA 01602	
3/14/2019 Magnusen, Krista	\$100.00
83 Wyman St#1	
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130	
3/22/2019 Marshall, Travis	\$50,00
6 Hemman St.	
Roslindale, MA 02131	
Inmaion Diain MA 02120	

			Total Unitemized Receipts:	\$0.00	
			Total Itemized Receipts:	\$1,915.00	
		Needham, MA 02492			
		99 Fairfield St			
3	/17/2019	Wu, Harmony		\$50.00	
		Falls Church, VA 22042			
		2837 Meadow Lane			
3	/15/2019	Worthen, Maria		\$50.00	-
		West Bridgewater, MA 02379)		
		358 Spring Street			
3	/14/2019	Winchell, Melissa		\$50.00	
		Salem, MA 01970			
		5 West Terrace			
3	/18/2019	Walsh, Brendan		\$50.00	
		Worcester, MA 01608			
		4 Ash St, Apt 1			
7	//30/2019	Vazquez, Carmen		\$50.00	
		Lexington, MA 02420			
		24 Rawson Ave		<u> </u>	
3	/24/2019	Stewart, Duncan and Mary A	Ann	\$25,00	
		Watertown, MA 02472			
_		129 Dexter Ave, Apt 2		#1v0.vv	
5	/18/2019	Shea, Nathanael		\$100.00	
		Worcester, MA 01604			
,	/	48 Water St, Unit 307		\$20.00	
7	/18/2019	Scanlan, Rachel		\$50.00	
		Worcester, MA 01602			
		81 Beaconsfield Rd		Ψ100.00	
7	/30/2019	Ramirez, Hilda		\$100.00	
		Worcester, MA 01602			
	1012017	19 Lenox St		\$2 0.00	
7		Palin, Kasey		\$20.00	
		North Grafton, MA 01536			
3.	11312019	Often, Laura 79 Old Westboro Road		939,00	
2	/15/2010	Worcester, MA 01610		\$30.00	
Z	110/2019	OBrien, Joe 17 Oread Place		\$23,00	
7	/10/2010	Oakham, MA 01068		\$25.00	
		114 Bullard Road			
3.	/15/2019	Nutter, Walter		\$25.00	
-	1150010	No.44an Wilsham		625.00	

Total Receipts:

\$1,915.00

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period.

Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50.

Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date Name and Address	Amount Purpose		
9/1/2019 Paypal		\$38.66	
2211 North First Street			
San Jose, CA 95131			
9/1/2019 Novick, Tracy		\$240.38	
	Total Itemized Expenditures:	\$279.04	
	Total Unitemized Expenditures:	\$0.00	
	Total Expenditures:	\$279.04	

Schedule R: Reimbursements

Date Reimbursee
9/1/2019 Novick, Tracy

Total Amount

\$240.38



Form CPF R1: Itemization of Reimbursements Office of Campaign and Political Finance

le with: Director fice of Campaign and Political Finance e Ashburton Place Rm. 411 ston, MA 02108 17) 979-8300

CPF ID# 17184

O'Connell Novick Committee
Committee Name
9/1/2019
Date of Reimbursement

Date Name And Address	Amount Purpose
6/30/2019 Amazon.com	\$5.99 Labels
410 Terry Ave. N	
Seattle, WA 98109	
6/30/2019 Amazon.com	\$74.90 Mini bubbles with wands
410 Тепту Ave. N	
Seattle, WA 98109	
8/16/2019 CC Lowell	\$51.83 Stationary
455 Pleasant Street	
Worcester, MA 01609	
6/22/2019 Facebook	\$19.55 Facebook Advertisement
1 Hacker Way	
Menlo Park, CA 94025	
7/10/2019 Facebook	\$50.00 Facebook Advertisement
1 Hacker Way	
Menlo Park, CA 94025	
8/23/2019 Facebook	\$0.81 Facebook Advertisement
1 Hacker Way	
Menlo Park, CA 94025	
8/19/2019 Fort Point Post Office	\$19.80 Stamps
25 Dorchester Ave, Rm 1	•
Boston, MA 02205	
5/28/2019 PureButtons	\$17.50 Buttons
4930 Chippewa Rd.	
Medina, OH 44256	